

PUBLIC HARDCOPY

DO NOT DUPLICATE ***OFFICIAL USE ONLY***

GO# SJ 2023-233659701

23H-3 MISD: THEFT: PETTY: OTHER

DO NOT DUPLICATE *OFFICIAL USE ONLY*****

Purpose: REPORT COUNTER

Date released: Jan-23-2024 (Tue.) 940

Authorized by: 1289N Released by: 1289N

RELEASED TO

Surname: JOSEPH CARRILLO Address: 460 N 3RD ST APT 2

City: SAN JOSE

State: CA

Zip code: 95112 : 408 609-7780

DISCLAIMER This is a system generated report. It is not authorized for third party release. Do not duplicate.

Printed On: Jan-23-2024 (Tue.)



PUBLIC HARDCOPY

DO NOT DUPLICATE ***OFFICIAL USE ONLY***

GO# SJ 2023-233659701

23H-3 MISD: THEFT: PETTY: OTHER

General Offense Information

Reported on: Dec-31-2023 (Sun.) 1409 Occurred on: Dec-30-2023 (Sat.) 1800

Report submitted by: 3683

Address: 43 W SAN SALVADOR ST

Municipality: SAN JOSE

District: E Beat: E4 Grid: 189 Felony/Misdemeanor: MISDEMEANOR

Offenses (Completed/Attempted)

Offense: #1 23H-3 MISD: THEFT: PETTY: OTHER - COMPLETED

PUBLIC HARDCOPY DO NOT DUPLICATE ***OFFICIAL USE ONLY***

GO# SJ 2023-233659701

23H-3 MISD: THEFT: PETTY: OTHER

Related Person(s)

1. Victim #1 - CARRILLO, JOSEPH WHITFIELD

(Case Specific Information)

Sex: Male Race: WHITE

Date of birth: Jun-11-1989

Address: 460 N 3RD ST Apartment: 2

Municipality: SAN JOSE, California 95112

District: E Beat: Grid: 143

Phone Numbers

Cellular: (408) 609-7780

Email: JOSEPHTHECELEBRITY@GMAIL.COM

Particulars

Employer: NA

Driver's license: E1320596 California Ethnicity: NOT HISPANIC OR LATINO

Height: 5'09 Weight: 280 lbs.

Eye color: **BROWN** Hair color: **BROWN**

Related Unidentified Person(s)

1. Suspect 1

Possible Names: UNIDENTIFIED PERSON



PUBLIC HARDCOPY DO NOT DUPLICATE ***OFFICIAL USE ONLY***

GO# SJ 2023-233659701

23H-3 MISD: THEFT: PETTY: OTHER

Narrative Text

Type SYNOPSIS
Author 3683 - OCHOA JR,MANUEL
Related Date Dec-31-2023 14:12

On 12/30/23 at approximately 1800 hours, a petty theft of an electric scooter occurred in the area of 43 W San Salvador St. (v) Does not know who stole his scooter. (v) Did not call the police at the time of the incident and today came to the SJPD Man Lobby to file a police report. Unknown (s) was not apprehended.



PUBLIC HARDCOPY DO NOT DUPLICATE ***OFFICIAL USE ONLY***

GO# SJ 2023-233659701

23H-3 MISD: THEFT: PETTY: OTHER

Narrative Text

Type NARRATIVE
Author 3683 - OCHOA JR,MANUEL
Related Date Dec-31-2023 14:13

On 12/31/23 at approximately 1317 hours, I was in full uniform working at SJPD Main Lobby. (v) Carrillo, Joseph approached the main lobby and mentioned he wanted to file a police report for a theft that occurred yesterday. (v) Gave me the following statement recorded by my department issued body worn camera:

I gave (v) a report receipt with the case number.



PUBLIC HARDCOPY

DO NOT DUPLICATE ***OFFICIAL USE ONLY***

GO# SJ 2023-233659701

23H-3 MISD: THEFT: PETTY: OTHER

Narrative Text

Type STATEMENT

Related Person (Victim #1) CARRILLO, JOSEPH, W (DOB: Jun-11-1989)

Subject CARRILLO, JOSEPH WHITFIELD DOB: 06-11-1989

Author 3683 - OCHOA JR, MANUEL

Related Date Dec-31-2023 14:13

(v) Stated that yesterday 12/30/23 at approximately 1700 hours he went to the "Haburdasher" bar located at 43 W San Salvador St. (v) Stated that he parked his electric scooter on the sidewalk directly in front of the bar entrance. (v) Stated that he did not lock his scooter with a physical lock but did lock it with a "segway app" that does not allow the scooter to be turned on. (v) Stated that you would need the app and his cell phone password to be able to start the scooter and ride away with it. (r) Stated that he went into the bar and had a few "drinks" and at approximately 1800 hours came out and noticed his scooter missing. (v) Stated that he did not know who took his scooter, but the "bouncers" told him they saw a person riding off on his scooter. (v) Stated that he is not sure if the "bouncers" were telling the truth. (v) Stated that his scooter is a "Segway Ninebot" dark grey scooter with hints of yellow on the wheels. (v) Stated that the value of the scooter is \$800 dollars. (v) Stated that he did not call the police at the time of the incident but today came to the police station to file a police report. (v) Stated that he could positively identify his scooter and that he placed stickers on the handle/post with Joseph Carrillo and A-list celebrity in white lettering.



PUBLIC HARDCOPY

DO NOT DUPLICATE ***OFFICIAL USE ONLY***

GO# SJ 2023-233659701

23H-3 MISD: THEFT: PETTY: OTHER

Narrative Text

Type PHYSICAL EVIDENCE
Author 3683 - OCHOA JR, MANUEL
Related Date Dec-31-2023 14:14

I uploaded (v)'s BWC recorded statement and contact with (v) as evidence into Evidence.com.

2023-233659701 Page of	
-------------------------------	--

PUBLIC HARDCOPY

DO NOT DUPLICATE ***OFFICIAL USE ONLY***

GO# SJ 2023-233659701

23H-3 MISD: THEFT: PETTY: OTHER

Related Property Report(s)

Report Information

Property Report #: 439301

Property case status: LOST/STOLEN

Submitted on: Dec-31-2023 (Sun.) by: OCHOA JR, MANUEL

Org unit: BFO, Main Lobby, Team 202

Related items: 1

Articles

Status: LOST/STOLEN

Article: SSCOOTE- Sports, Exercise, and Recreational Equip.

Make: SEGWAY

Model: NINEBOT

of pieces:

Serial # 1: N4G5X2233C0869

OAN:

Value: \$800.00

Color: Gray

Description: **ELECTRIC SCOOTER**Current Location: (location unknown)



PUBLIC HARDCOPY

DO NOT DUPLICATE ***OFFICIAL USE ONLY***

GO# SJ 2023-233659701

23H-3 MISD: THEFT: PETTY: OTHER

*** END OF HARDCOPY ***